Genovesi,

1 2018-01072
COURT: County

2 2024-05274
COURT: County

3 2023-02956
COURT: Supreme

4 2023-06335
COURT: Supreme

5 2024-02952
COURT: Supreme

6 2023-05891
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-00949
COURT: Supreme

8 2024-09445
COURT: Family

2025-06832
COURT: Family

2025-06833
COURT: Family

9 2024-10742
COURT: Family

10 2024-07789
COURT: Family

2024-07791
COURT: Family

J.P.,

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION

SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, January 26, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Ford, Landicino and Quirk, JJ.

People v Molyneaux, Jennifer P.

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Judgment RENDERED
People v Molyneaux, Jennifer

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order DATED:
People v Bassono, Darus S.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment RENDERED :
People v Sosa, Jesse

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment RENDERED :
People v Victor, Jose

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment RENDERED :
People v McClarin, Justin P.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment RENDERED
People v Owen, Michael

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment RENDERED :
Matter of A. (Anonymous), Destinee; A. (Anonymous), Kaylee

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of A. (Anonymous), Destinee; A. (Anonymous), Kaylee

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of A. (Anonymous), Destinee; A. (Anonymous), Kaylee

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of H. (Anonymous), Storm; Graham Windam

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of W. (Anonymous), Chloe Ann Marie; Forestdale, Inc.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of W. (Anonymous), Chloe Ann Marie; Forestdale, Inc.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Finding DATED:

Page 1 of 2

:05/17/2017

04/12/2024

12/13/2022

07/07/2023

03/20/2024

:06/12/2023

01/11/2024

08/14/2024

08/14/2024

08/14/2024

07/18/2023

08/05/2024

08/05/2024



Genovesi, J.P.,

11 2024-10158
COURT: Family

12 2024-05190
COURT: Supreme

13 2024-04870
COURT: Supreme

14 2024-05275
COURT: Supreme

15 2021-06081
COURT: Supreme

16 2025-02557
COURT: Supreme

17 2024-01328
COURT: Supreme

18 2024-03048
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-04984
COURT: Supreme

20 2025-05814
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, January 26, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Ford, Landicino and Quirk, JJ.

Matter of Bencivengo v Bencivengo
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

Bank of America v Bryant

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Bonilla v New York City Transit Authority

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Bonilla v 702 Rockaway Avenue, LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Gooding v Bank of New York Mellon
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Gabriel v Top 8 Construction Corp.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Sabella v Keora Realty LLC
COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order

Bergam v Dinerman
COUNTY: Kings

Espinal v 1760-1770 LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Black v Archdiocese of New York
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

J/0: Judgment

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

08/23/2024

12/13/2023

03/18/2024

05/16/2024

07/22/2021

01/16/2025

01/04/2024

03/20/2024

03/27/2024

05/07/2025



