

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, January 26, 2026 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Genovesi, J.P., Ford, Landicino and Quirk, JJ.

1	2018-01072	People v Molyneaux, Jennifer P.		
COURT:	County	COUNTY: Orange	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 05/17/2017
2	2024-05274	People v Molyneaux, Jennifer		
COURT:	County	COUNTY: Orange	J/O: Order	DATED: 04/12/2024
3	2023-02956	People v Bassono, Darus S.		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 12/13/2022
4	2023-06335	People v Sosa, Jesse		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 07/07/2023
5	2024-02952	People v Victor, Jose		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 03/20/2024
6	2023-05891	People v McClarlin, Justin P.		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 06/12/2023
7	2024-00949	People v Owen, Michael		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 01/11/2024
8	2024-09445	Matter of A. (Anonymous), Destinee; A. (Anonymous), Kaylee		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/14/2024
2025-06832		Matter of A. (Anonymous), Destinee; A. (Anonymous), Kaylee		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/14/2024
2025-06833		Matter of A. (Anonymous), Destinee; A. (Anonymous), Kaylee		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/14/2024
9	2024-10742	Matter of H. (Anonymous), Storm; Graham Windam		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/18/2023
10	2024-07789	Matter of W. (Anonymous), Chloe Ann Marie; Forestdale, Inc.		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/05/2024
2024-07791		Matter of W. (Anonymous), Chloe Ann Marie; Forestdale, Inc.		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Finding	DATED: 08/05/2024

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENTCALENDAR FOR: Monday, January 26, 2026 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Genovesi, J.P., Ford, Landicino and Quirk, JJ.

11	2024-10158	Matter of Bencivengo v Bencivengo		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Westchester	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/23/2024
12	2024-05190	Bank of America v Bryant		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/13/2023
13	2024-04870	Bonilla v New York City Transit Authority		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 03/18/2024
14	2024-05275	Bonilla v 702 Rockaway Avenue, LLC		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/16/2024
15	2021-06081	Gooding v Bank of New York Mellon		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/22/2021
16	2025-02557	Gabriel v Top 8 Construction Corp.		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/16/2025
17	2024-01328	Sabella v Keora Realty LLC		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Richmond	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/04/2024
18	2024-03048	Bergam v Dinerman		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	DATED: 03/20/2024
19	2024-04984	Espinal v 1760-1770 LLC		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 03/27/2024
20	2025-05814	Black v Archdiocese of New York		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/07/2025